B
C
556 / B
C
557 / B
C
558 / B
C

• Low-Noise: BC559, BC560
• Complement to BC546, BC547, BC548, BC549, and BC550
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Packing Method
BC556ABU BC556A TO-92 3L Bulk
BC556ATA BC556A TO-92 3L Ammo
BC556BTA BC556B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC556BTF BC556B TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC556BTFR BC556B TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC557ATA BC557A TO-92 3L Ammo
BC557BTA BC557B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC557BTF BC557B TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
BC558BTA BC558B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC559BTA BC559B TO-92 3L Ammo
BC559CTA BC559C TO-92 3L Ammo
BC560CTA BC560C TO-92 3L Ammo
1. Collector   2. Base   3. Emitter
TO-921
B